
Schedule D – Corporate Services Department – Licensing & Enforcement 
(Municipal Parking Services) – Rate Supported 
 

User Fee Description 2025 User Fee ($) 

Parking Meter Spaces – 2 hours complementary parking. 
After 2 hours, minimum Fee $0.50 per 15 minutes based on a rate of 
$2.00 for 60 minutes - inclusive of HST. Maximum of 4 hours combined. 

 First 2 hours - Free 
After - 0.50/15 minutes  

Marina/Prince Arthur's Landing Parking Spaces  
4 hours complementary parking. 
After 4 hours, Minimum Fee $0.50 per 15 minutes based on rate of 
$2.00 for 60 minutes - inclusive of HST 

First 4 hours - Free 
After - 0.50/15 minutes  

Marina Market Square Lot - 4 hours complementary parking. 
After 4 hours, Minimum Fee $0.75 per 15 minutes based on rate of 
$3.00 for 60 minutes- inclusive of HST 

 
First 4 hours - Free 

After - 0.75/15 minutes  

Marina Market Square Lot - Overnight Rate - exclusive of HST                         17.70  

Annual Marina 4-hour Pass – April 1 to March 31, up to 4 hours in a 
single session per day (excludes Market Square Lot) – exclusive of HST 
Can be used after 4 hour complementary parking. 

                      126.00  

Annual Marina All Day Pass – April 1 to March 31, includes overnights, 
subject to applicable by-laws and restrictions (excludes Market Square 
Lot) – exclusive of HST 
Can be used after 4 hour complementary parking and includes 
exemption from 8-hour parking time limit. 

                      220.50  

Parkade Charge - flat rate due at exit (per 24 hrs) - exclusive of HST                           4.43  

Parkade Monthly Rate - exclusive of HST                         79.65  
Surface Lot Monthly Rate - exclusive of HST                         63.81  
Residential Parking Permit (HST not applicable)  5.00/permit  
Mobile Parking App Convenience Fee                           0.15  
Online Ticket Payment Convenience Fee                           3.50  
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